Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Abstract
⚫ Input Voltage：3.0V~3.6V
⚫ Operating Temperature：-20℃ to +85℃
⚫ Processor：ARM Cortex-M4 Processor Core
MX1290
▪ MX1290，up to 125MHz
▪ MX1290V2，up to 62.5MHz

▪ smart electric equipment
▪ Industrial automation
▪ Ordering Code
Ordering Code Notes
EMW3090-P PCB antenna，MX1290 processor
EMW3090-E IPEX antenna， MX1290 processor
EMW3090V2-P PCB antenna，MX1290V2 processor
EMW3090V2-E IPEX antenna， MX1290V2 processor
EMW3090V2-P-TR
PCB antenna，MX1290V2 processor, Tape
and Reel
Datasheet
EMW3090 Wi-Fi Module
Built-in ARM Cortex-M4F Wi-Fi MCU
2.4G Hz IEEE 802.11 b/g/n, ultra-high integration, rich peripherals
Version：2.6 Date: 2020-10-19 NO.: DS0125EN
EMW3090 Series Wireless Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Order Code
Example EMW 3 09 0 V2 -P -xxx
Product Series
EMW=IoT Wi-Fi Module
Product Type
3=Welding type wireless module
Typical target applications and features
09=IOT Application 9 Series
Dimensions, enhancements
0=18mm x 20mm，2 x 9 pins 1.5 space, stamp hole
Processor version
[omit]= MX1290
V2= MX1290V2
RF Interface
P=2.4GHz On-Board PCB Antenna
E=2.4GHz External Antenna IPEX Connector
Option
TR = tape and reel（default package is tray
For a list of all relevant features (such as packaging, minimum order quantity, etc.) and other information, please
contact the nearest MXCHIP sales point and agent.
Accessories
Order Code Description
MXKIT-Base Development board for all EMW3090 modules
MXKIT-Core-3090 The development board core board for the EMW3090, used with MXKIT-Base
FX-3090
EMW3090 production fixture with accompanying test board：MXKIT-Base, MXKIT-
Core-3090
EMW3090 Series Wireless Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Version Update Instructions
Date Version Update Contents
2018-06-10 1.0 Release
2018-08-23 1.1 Add description of IO port level status at module startup
2018-12-26 1.2 Fixed SRRC ID
2019-01-17 1.3 Add module reference design circuit, add antenna parameters
2019-05-09 1.4 Change the antenna test parameters and clear zone schematic after MP
2019-05-13 1.5 Add OTA test data, modify sensitivity max.
2020-03-06 2.0 Rewritten according to new MXCHIP standard
2020-03-10 2.1 Update general assembly dimension diagram and pin distribution diagram
2020-03-24 2.2 Modify the default function and operating mode selection of pins
2020-04-16 2.3 Modify package information
2020-09-03 2.4 Update label information
2020-09-09 2.5 Update of order code information
2020-10-19 2.6 Reference design circuit updated
Copyright Notice
Without permission, it is prohibited to use or copy all or any part of this manual, especially for trademarks, model
naming, part numbers and drawings.
  EMW3090 Series Wireless Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
1